DATA.038 POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM SAVILLA N. HILL TO SON GEORGE WASHINGTON HILL ON 15TH DECEMBER 1834. (FILED IN FAIRFIELD CO. S.C. DEED BOOK PP, PAGES 265-2680

(Note of Explanation...The Hill Family moved from Fairfield District S.C. to Green Co., Ala. ca. April or May 1831. Apparently Savilla Hill gave her son a Power of Attorney to handle affairs of her deceased husband, Moses Hill, but it was lost. She apparently made a new request for the same Power of Attorney. Since recording of deeds and other acts were quite slow in those days, it is obvious that the new Power of Attorney was completed AFTER her death. Savilla N. Hill died on July 23, 1844 in Green County Alabama).

SAVILLA HILL TO GEORGE W. HILL, POWER OF ATTORNEY (of) STATE OF ALABAMA GREEN COUNTY TO THESE PRESENTS, ACTING CLERK OF THE COURT, FAIRFIELD DISTRICT, SOUTH CAROLINA.

Sir: From information given me by my son, George W. Hill, it appears that the Power of Attorney and receipt, given by myself to my said son, G.W. HILL, while S.W. YOUNGE was acting as clerk of said court, for my full distributive share of the real estate of my husband, MOSES HILL, of the District and State above mentioned, deceased, are lost or mislaid said papers were witnessed by JOHN SHIRLEY and were proven before R.T. MOTT ESQ, and left with said clerk for recording and my said son states that to the best of his knowledge, he paid a fee of fifty cents each. I do hereby acknowledge to have duly executed said papers to my said son, G.W.Hill for his own exclusive right and behoof. I therefore wish of you please to enter credit on his bond for my full distributive share of said real estate and this instrument shall be binding on myself, my heirs and assigns as much so as the aforesaid Power of Attorney and receipt or any other instrument of writing could or (would?) have bind both in Law or Equity, IN WITNESS where of I have here unto set my hand and seal this 15th day of December in the year of our Lord 1834.

SIGNED BY SAVILLA (X) N. HILL her mark

Test. T. DeGraffenreid John C. Tucker Rebecca DeGraffenreid

STATE OF ALABAMA) Before me, ATTORNEY, R. DAVIS, Clerk of GREEN COUNTY) the County Court of said County, personally appeared TRESVANT DEGRAFFENREID, one of the subscribing witnesses to the foregoing instrument from

SAVILLA N. HILL to GEORGE W. HILL, who being by me first duly sworn, deposeth and saith that he saw the said SAVILLA N. HILL, whose name is subscribed thereto, sign, seal and deliver the same to the therein named GEORGE W. HILL, that he this deponent and JOHN C. TUCKER and REBECCA C. DEGRAFFENREID, whose names are subscribed there to signed their names as witnesses there to in the presence of the said SAVILLA N. HILL on the day and year there in named. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and my seal of office at Eutaw (Alabama), this 9th day of September 1841.

A Wit. A.R. DAVIS (Clerk)

A Wit. A.R. DAVIS (Clerk) (LS)

THE STATE OF ALABAMA) I, Attorney, R> DAVIS, Clerk of the GREEN COUNTY

Ocunty Court of said County, do hereby certify that the fore going instrument of writing from SAVILLA N. HILL to GEORGE W. HILL, was this day delivered to me in my Office and duly recorded in my said office in Record Book of Deeds (N?), at pages 579 and 580. Given under my hand and seal of office at office at Eutaw (Alabama), this the ninth (9th) day of September of 1844

(LS) Attest

A. R. DAVIS (Clerk)

THE STATE OF ALABAMA ) I SYDENHAM MOORE, sole presiding GREEN COUNTY ) Judge of the County Court of said county, do hereby certify that Attorney R. DAVIS, whose name is affixed to the foregoing certificate, is and was at the time of signing, the same Clerk of County Court of Green County AFORESAID, DULY COMMISSIONED AND QUALIFIED, that full faith and credit are due to his official acts as such clerk, that his said certificate and attestations are in due form and the signature and seal there to affixed are genuine, GIVEN UNDER MY HANDS AND SEAL, at the Court House of GREEN COUNTY, this 9th day of SEPTEMBER 1844.

signed by SYDENHAM MOORE (JUDGE) LS TUSCULOOSA ALABAMA) I BENJAMIN FRITZIPATRICK, GOVERNOR of the State of Alabama, do hereby declare and make known to all persons WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, that SYDENHAM MOORE, whose signature appears to the foregoing certificate, was at the time of signing, the same and at this date thereof, the Judge of the County Court of Green County and that full faith and credit are due to all his official attestations as such. In testimony whereof, I have here unto set my hand and seal of the State to be affixed at Tusculoosa, the 8th of September A.D. 1845 and of the Independence of the United States of America 70th.

signed by BENJAMIN FITZPATRICK (LS of Alabama) By the Governor W. GARRETT, Secretary of State Recorded 30th March 1846

end of data